

98 / MR - 3 / B3 (08 Vol. <u>M98</u> Page 10924

K51934

Trustee's Name & Address: Patrick J. Kelly 717 N. W. Fifth Street Grants Pass, OR 97526

Instee above

· . Contemporte destate que

After recording return to:

Grantor's Name and Address: Stanley Dale Peters Linda Lee Peters

Tax statements to: Same as of record

<u>Beneficiary:</u> Evergreen Federal Savings and Loan Association

## DEED OF RECONVEYANCE

The undersigned as Trustee or Successor Trustee under that certain Deed of Trust:

Dated	: November 12, 1996	
Recorded	: November 13, 1996	
Document No.	: 96-28200 Vol. M96 Page 35645	
Grantor	Stanley Dale Detore	
Beneficiary	: Stanley Dale Peters and Linda Lee Peters : Evergreen Federal Savings and Loan Association	

conveying real property situated in Klamath County, Oregon, described as follows:

Legal description is the same as the above Trust Deed

having received from the Beneficiary under said Trust Deed, a written request to reconvey, reciting that the obligations secured by the trust Deed have been fully satisfied, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and reconvey, unto the parties entitled thereto all right, title and interest which was heretofore acquired by said Trustee (s) under said Trust Deed.

Dated: April \_\_\_\_, 1998

The second

Patrick J. Kelly Trustee

) ss. County of Josephine)

STATE OF OREGON

On this / day of April, 1998, personally appeared the above named PATRICK J. KELLY, Successor Trustee and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and deed. بمرود معام المراجع

Before me:

OFFICIAL SEAL HOPE LAUBER NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 053174 NY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 28, 2001

Notary Public for Oregon My Commission expires: 1.28-01

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH : ss.

é	Filed for record at request o	744	at American Title		
			AL AMALICAN TILL	e fre 3rd	
ŝ			1 0'clock	PM., and duly recorded in VolM98	day
1	옷에 눈 눈물 감독물을 받을 다 물었다.	ofMortgage	A STATES STATES	on Page 10924	
		2012년 2013년 201	Marine a series of second s		
÷	FEE \$10.00	승규는 요즘은 법을 맞았다.	相互建制的实现。这些管理目的生	Berneiha G Leisch, County Clerk	9 S.
ź	- A. A. A. L. 建建酸盐酸盐酸盐酸盐酸盐		В	y Katellin Krac	
2	지 않는 것을 가지 않는 것을 하는 것을 수가 있다. 물건을 하는 것을 하는 것을 하는 것을 수가 있는 것을 수가 있는 것을 수가 있는 것을 수가 있는 것을 수가 있다. 물건을 하는 것을 수가 있는 것을 수가 있다. 물건을 수가 있는 것을 수가 없다. 물건을 수가 있는 것을 수가 있다. 물건을 수가 있는 것을 수가 있다. 너 너 가 있는 것을 수가 있다. 것을 수가 있는 것을 것을 것을 수가 있는 것을 수가 있다. 것을 것을 것을 수가 있는 것을 수가 않았다. 것을 수가 것을 수가 있는 것을 수가 않았다. 것을 수가 않았다. 것을 것을 것을 수가 않았다. 것을 것을 것을 수가 않았다. 것을 것을 것을 것을 수가 않았다. 것을 것을 것 같이 않았다. 것을 것 같이 것 같이 않았다. 것을 것 같이 것 같이 않았다. 것을 것 같이 않았다. 것 않았다. 것 않았다. 것 같이 않았다. 것 않았다. 것 않았다. 것 않았다. 않았다. 것 않았다. 것 않았다. 않았다. 것 같이 않았다. 않았다. 않았다. 않았다. 않았다. 않았다. 않았다. 않았다.				<u> </u>